

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.233

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.12.2019


RAIL OVER BRIDGES/UNDERPASSES


†*233.    SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA:


              Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :


(a) the number of suggestions/proposals received for the construction of Rail Over Bridges/Underpasses in Gujarat during the last three years;


(b) the number of Rail Over Bridges/Underpasses sanctioned for construction at railway crossings out of the above;


(c) whether the work relating to Rail Over Bridges at Vyara, Madhi and Dastan on Udhna-Jalgaon railway line (Tapti) in Bardoli is stuck up;

and


(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons for delay in this regard and the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED

QUESTION NO.233 BY SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 04.12.2019 REGARDING RAIL OVER

BRIDGES/UNDERPASSES


(a) & (b): In the last three years total 340 valid proposals {45 for construction of Road over Bridges (ROBs) on cost sharing basis with State Government & 6 ROBs on Deposit term basis and 289 Road under Bridges (RUBs)} have been received in the State of Gujarat. All proposals have been sanctioned. In addition, 87 proposals for construction of ROBs have been received and valid proposals will be processed for sanction in Budget 2020-21.


(c) & (d): ROB Vyara: Work for construction of ROB in lieu of Level Crossing (LC) No. 51 at Vyara has been sanctioned on cost sharing basis with State Government of Gujarat. This work is being executed by the State Government. Work is held up due to non availability of fund by State Govt.


ROB Madhi: Work for construction of ROB in lieu of Level Crossing (LC)

No. 37 at Madhi has been sanctioned on cost sharing basis with State Government of Gujarat. This work is being executed by the State Government. Work is held up due to non availability of fund by State

Govt.


ROB Dastan: Work for construction of ROB in lieu of Level Crossing (LC)

No. 17A at Dastan has been sanctioned on cost sharing basis with State Government of Gujarat. Railway portion is being done by Railway and Approaches by State Government. Work of Railway portion as well as approaches is in progress and targeted for completion of this work is March 2021.

*****

